Technical Data Sheet - BC 1,3-PBA

BC Chemicals GmbH, Langenweddinger Str. 22, 39122 Magdeburg, Germany

Date of last revision:

Polymeric adipic ester

BC 1,3-PBA - Poly(1,3-butanediol)adipate

BC Chemicals

Seite/Page 1/2
24/10/2025

BC 1,3-PBA is a polymeric adipic ester to enhance the flexibility of elastomers. It combines

excellent compatibility with very low volatility in polar elastomer systems.

Chemical Data

Common name;:
Chemical name:
CAS No.:
Chemical formula:
Structural formula:

Parameter

Appearance:

Viscosity (25 °C) in mPa-s:

APHA colour in Hazen scale:
Acid number in mgkon/g:
Saponification value in mgkon/g:
Water content in %:

Density (50 °C) in g/m3:

Flash point (o.c.) in °C:

Packaging and Storage
Packaging:

Shelf life:
Storage and transportation:

Application

Poly(1,3-butanediol)adipate

Hexanedioic acid, polymer with 1,3-butanediol

24937-93-7
CioH2006

OH

OH

OH

Nearly colourless liquid
1,000-1,300

<150

<1.0

=520

<0.1

1.095-1.115

=280

Typical properties

Nearly colourless liquid
1,100

140

0.4

525.0

0.05

1.100

280

50 or 200 kg drums or 1,000 kg IBC
according to customers’ requirement

24 months from the date of manufacture

It should be stored in the tightly closed original

packaging in a dry place.

BC 1,3-PBA is used as a plasticiser in elastomeric compounds, especially suitable for
compounds based on PVC, VC-Copolymers, NBR, HNBR, ECO, AEM, ACM, PUR and others.
Dosage dependent on application and compatibility is usually between 5 and 35 phr, for 100

phr PVC it can be up to 55 phr plasticiser. Its polymeric nature yields a very good extraction

BC 1,3-PBA - BC Chemicals GmbH - PM



Technical Data Sheet - BC 1,3-PBA BC Chemicals

BC Chemicals GmbH, Langenweddinger Str. 22, 39122 Magdeburg, Germany Seite/Page 2/2
Date of last revision: 24/10/2025

resistance in contact with non-polar and fatty oils. It shows a good high temperature
resistance.

This information and all further technical advices are based on our present knowledge and experience. However, it implies no
liability or other legal responsibility on our part, including with regard to existing third party intellectual property rights,
especially patent rights. In particular, no warranty, whether express or implied, or guarantee of product properties in the legal
sense is intended or implied. We reserve the right to make any changes according to technological progress or further
developments. The customer is not released from the obligation to conduct careful inspection and testing of incoming goods.
Performance of the product described herein should be verified by testing, which should be carried out only by qualified experts
in the sole responsibility of a customer. Reference to trade names used by other companies is neither a recommendation, nor
does it imply that similar products could not be used.

BC 1,3-PBA - BC Chemicals GmbH - PM



