

BC Chemicals GmbH, Langenweddinger Str. 22, 39122 Magdeburg, Germany Date of last revision:

Seite/Page 1/2 24/10/2025

Polymeric adipic ester

BC 1,3-PBA – Poly(1,3-butanediol)adipate

BC 1,3-PBA is a polymeric adipic ester to enhance the flexibility of elastomers. It combines excellent compatibility with very low volatility in polar elastomer systems.

Chemical Data

Common name: Poly(1,3-butanediol)adipate

Chemical name: Hexanedioic acid, polymer with 1,3-butanediol

CAS No.: 24937-93-7 Chemical formula: $C_{10}H_{20}O_6$

Structural formula:

<u>Parameter</u>	Specification	Typical properties
Appearance:	Nearly colourless liquid	Nearly colourless liquid
Viscosity (25 °C) in mPa·s:	1,000-1,300	1,100
APHA colour in Hazen scale:	≤150	140
Acid number in mg _{KOH} /g:	≤1.0	0.4
Saponification value in mg _{KOH} /g:	≈520	525.0
Water content in %:	≤0.1	0.05
Density (50 °C) in g/m³:	1.095-1.115	1.100
Flash point (o.c.) in °C:	≈280	280

Packaging and Storage

Packaging: 50 or 200 kg drums or 1,000 kg IBC

according to customers' requirement

Shelf life: 24 months from the date of manufacture

Storage and transportation: It should be stored in the tightly closed original

packaging in a dry place.

Application

BC 1,3-PBA is used as a plasticiser in elastomeric compounds, especially suitable for compounds based on PVC, VC-Copolymers, NBR, HNBR, ECO, AEM, ACM, PUR and others. Dosage dependent on application and compatibility is usually between 5 and 35 phr, for 100 phr PVC it can be up to 55 phr plasticiser. Its polymeric nature yields a very good extraction

Technical Data Sheet - BC 1,3-PBA



BC Chemicals GmbH, Langenweddinger Str. 22, 39122 Magdeburg, Germany Date of last revision:

Seite/Page 2/2 24/10/2025

resistance in contact with non-polar and fatty oils. It shows a good high temperature resistance.

This information and all further technical advices are based on our present knowledge and experience. However, it implies no liability or other legal responsibility on our part, including with regard to existing third party intellectual property rights, especially patent rights. In particular, no warranty, whether express or implied, or guarantee of product properties in the legal sense is intended or implied. We reserve the right to make any changes according to technological progress or further developments. The customer is not released from the obligation to conduct careful inspection and testing of incoming goods. Performance of the product described herein should be verified by testing, which should be carried out only by qualified experts in the sole responsibility of a customer. Reference to trade names used by other companies is neither a recommendation, nor does it imply that similar products could not be used.